

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1806 / 2006

(From the judgment and order dated 20 / 01 / 2005 in Crl. Misc. Petition
 No.4875 / 2004 in Crl. Petition No.1671 of 2004 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P
 AT HYDERABAD)

ASSIST. SEC., AGRICULTURAL MARKETING .

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.M., NIZAM SUGAR S.L.D.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dated 18.7.2008)

Date: 27 / 08 / 2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. T. Anamika ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.
 Mr. Rajnish Singh, Adv.
 Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 ORDER

Mr. Manoj Saxena, learned counsel appears on behalf of
 Respondent No.3. Four weeks' time is granted for filing
 Vakalatnama. The Petitioner may take steps for service on
 Respondent No.2 within two weeks. Dasti service, in addition, is
 permitted.

(K. K. Chawla) (Pushap Lata Bhargava)
 Court Master Court Master